

SENATE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb1220.

deleting "or" on line 20 on page 2 and substituting "and"

AND

deleting "assigned" on line 21 on page 2 and substituting "given written authorization"

AND

inserting "registered" at the end of line 9 on page 3 after "potential"

AND

deleting "or" at the end of line 27 on page 3 and substituting "activities or under the direction of the Arkansas Activities Association for"

AND

inserting on line 26 on page 4 a new section to read as follows:

"SECTION 8. APPLICABILITY.

(a) The provisions of this act shall not apply to the following sports administered by the Arkansas Activities Association:

(1) Football;

(2) Basketball; and

(3) Track and field.

(b) The provisions of this act shall apply to those schools and institutions that voluntarily join the Arkansas Activities Association.

(c) None of the provisions of this act shall be construed as to prohibit a school district from utilizing the services of the volunteers who operate under the supervision of certified school personnel."

AND

appropriately renumbering subsequent sections of the bill.